
Date Day 24-25 Day 23-24 w/h 24-25 w/h 23-24 Month 24-25 Month 23-24 % diff Season 24-25 Season 23-24 % diff

1-Sep 0 6 6 12 0 6 -100% 0 6 -100%
2-Sep 4 3 10 9 4 9 -56% 4 9 -56%
3-Sep 10 0 16 6 14 9 56% 14 9 56%
4-Sep 6 0 12 6 20 9 122% 20 9 122%
5-Sep 4 0 10 6 24 9 167% 24 9 167%
6-Sep 4 0 10 6 28 9 211% 28 9 211%
7-Sep 4 0 10 6 32 9 256% 32 9 256%
8-Sep 8 0 14 6 40 9 344% 40 9 344%
9-Sep 7 0 13 6 47 9 422% 47 9 422%
10-Sep 6 0 12 6 53 9 489% 53 9 489%
11-Sep 6 0 12 6 59 9 556% 59 9 556%
12-Sep 4 0 10 6 63 9 600% 63 9 600%
13-Sep 0 0 6 6 63 9 600% 63 9 600%
14-Sep 0 6 6 12 63 15 320% 63 15 320%
15-Sep 0 9 6 15 63 24 163% 63 24 163%
16-Sep 0 5 6 11 63 29 117% 63 29 117%
17-Sep 1 5 7 11 64 34 88% 64 34 88%
18-Sep 3 5 9 11 67 39 72% 67 39 72%
19-Sep 0 8 6 14 67 47 43% 67 47 43%
20-Sep 3 8 9 14 70 55 27% 70 55 27%
21-Sep 2 10 8 16 72 65 11% 72 65 11%
22-Sep 7 8 13 14 79 73 8% 79 73 8%
23-Sep 11 13 17 19 90 86 5% 90 86 5%
24-Sep 12 10 18 16 102 96 6% 102 96 6%
25-Sep 9 10 15 16 111 106 5% 111 106 5%
26-Sep 5 14 11 20 116 120 -3% 116 120 -3%
27-Sep 1 14 7 20 117 134 -13% 117 134 -13%
28-Sep 0 12 6 18 117 146 -20% 117 146 -20%
29-Sep 5 13 11 19 122 159 -23% 122 159 -23%

Pittsfield Degree Days 2024-2025



30-Sep 1 7 7 13 123 166 -26% 123 166 -26%
1-Oct 6 3 12 9 6 3 100% 129 169 -24%
2-Oct 7 3 13 9 13 6 117% 136 172 -21%
3-Oct 5 3 11 9 18 9 100% 141 175 -19%
4-Oct 6 0 12 6 24 9 167% 147 175 -16%
5-Oct 10 0 16 6 34 9 278% 157 175 -10%
6-Oct 13 4 19 10 47 13 262% 170 179 -5%
7-Oct 8 6 14 12 55 19 189% 178 185 -4%
8-Oct 15 13 21 19 70 32 119% 193 198 -3%
9-Oct 18 19 24 25 88 51 73% 211 217 -3%
10-Oct 19 16 25 22 107 67 60% 230 233 -1%
11-Oct 15 12 21 18 122 79 54% 245 245 0%
12-Oct 14 12 20 18 136 91 49% 259 257 1%
13-Oct 26 15 32 21 162 106 53% 285 272 5%
14-Oct 19 18 25 24 181 124 46% 304 290 5%
15-Oct 22 19 28 25 203 143 42% 326 309 6%
16-Oct 24 15 30 21 227 158 44% 350 324 8%
17-Oct 24 16 30 22 251 174 44% 374 340 10%
18-Oct 18 13 24 19 269 187 44% 392 353 11%
19-Oct 16 14 22 20 285 201 42% 408 367 11%
20-Oct 15 9 21 15 300 210 43% 423 376 13%
21-Oct 7 12 13 18 307 222 38% 430 388 11%
22-Oct 4 20 10 26 311 242 29% 434 408 6%
23-Oct 5 22 11 28 316 264 20% 439 430 2%
24-Oct 15 19 21 25 331 283 17% 454 449 1%
25-Oct 22 8 28 14 353 291 21% 476 457 4%
26-Oct 17 4 23 10 370 295 25% 493 461 7%
27-Oct 24 2 30 8 394 297 33% 517 463 12%
28-Oct 23 5 29 11 417 302 38% 540 468 15%
29-Oct 22 20 28 26 439 322 36% 562 488 15%
30-Oct 4 21 10 27 443 343 29% 566 509 11%
31-Oct 3 28 9 34 446 371 20% 569 537 6%
1-Nov 5 32 8 35 5 32 -84% 574 569 1%



2-Nov 23 31 26 34 28 63 -56% 597 600 -1%
3-Nov 27 24 30 27 55 87 -37% 624 624 0%
4-Nov 26 18 29 21 81 105 -23% 650 642 1%
5-Nov 5 21 8 24 86 126 -32% 655 663 -1%
6-Nov 0 27 3 30 86 153 -44% 655 690 -5%
7-Nov 17 12 20 15 103 165 -38% 672 702 -4%
8-Nov 18 29 21 32 121 194 -38% 690 731 -6%
9-Nov 27 27 30 30 148 221 -33% 717 758 -5%
10-Nov 26 22 29 25 174 243 -28% 743 780 -5%
11-Nov 11 29 14 32 185 272 -32% 754 809 -7%
12-Nov 24 34 27 37 209 306 -32% 778 843 -8%
13-Nov 30 36 33 39 239 342 -30% 808 879 -8%
14-Nov 31 30 34 33 270 372 -27% 839 909 -8%
15-Nov 28 28 31 31 298 400 -26% 867 937 -7%
16-Nov 22 22 25 25 320 422 -24% 889 959 -7%
17-Nov 23 20 26 23 343 442 -22% 912 979 -7%
18-Nov 20 22 23 25 363 464 -22% 932 1001 -7%
19-Nov 22 30 25 33 385 494 -22% 954 1031 -7%
20-Nov 15 36 18 39 400 530 -25% 969 1067 -9%
21-Nov 24 41 27 44 424 571 -26% 993 1108 -10%
22-Nov 27 26 30 29 451 597 -24% 1020 1134 -10%
23-Nov 26 25 29 28 477 622 -23% 1046 1159 -10%
24-Nov 28 33 31 36 505 655 -23% 1074 1192 -10%
25-Nov 30 38 33 41 535 693 -23% 1104 1230 -10%
26-Nov 28 35 31 38 563 728 -23% 1132 1265 -11%
27-Nov 31 29 34 32 594 757 -22% 1163 1294 -10%
28-Nov 32 36 35 39 626 793 -21% 1195 1330 -10%
29-Nov 33 40 36 43 659 833 -21% 1228 1370 -10%
30-Nov 39 31 42 34 698 864 -19% 1267 1401 -10%
1-Dec 42 26 45 29 42 26 62% 1309 1427 -8%
2-Dec 40 22 43 25 82 48 71% 1349 1449 -7%
3-Dec 42 25 45 28 124 73 70% 1391 1474 -6%
4-Dec 45 26 48 29 169 99 71% 1436 1500 -4%



5-Dec 34 33 37 36 203 132 54% 1470 1533 -4%
6-Dec 42 39 45 42 245 171 43% 1512 1572 -4%
7-Dec 39 42 42 45 284 213 33% 1551 1614 -4%
8-Dec 31 28 34 31 315 241 31% 1582 1642 -4%
9-Dec 28 25 31 28 343 266 29% 1610 1667 -3%
10-Dec 29 18 32 21 372 284 31% 1639 1685 -3%
11-Dec 19 29 22 32 391 313 25% 1658 1714 -3%
12-Dec 39 31 42 34 430 344 25% 1697 1745 -3%
13-Dec 44 33 47 36 474 377 26% 1741 1778 -2%
14-Dec 45 40 48 43 519 417 24% 1786 1818 -2%
15-Dec 45 29 48 32 564 446 26% 1831 1847 -1%
16-Dec 29 22 32 25 593 468 27% 1860 1869 0%
17-Dec 21 22 24 25 614 490 25% 1881 1891 -1%
18-Dec 27 17 30 20 641 507 26% 1908 1908 0%


